



CHANGES TO AIR INDIA'S MARKETING 8 DISTRIBUTION POLICY

EFFECTIVE 04th DEC'2018, AIR INDIA'S
FLIGHT INVENTORY - DOMESTIC,
INTERNATIONAL & CODE SHARE WILL NOT
BE AVAILABLE ON AMADEUS GDS
PLATFORM IN ALL MARKETS WORLDWIDE.

POS-INDIA

- AIR INDIA'S FLIGHT INVENTORY DOMESTIC & INTERNATIONAL WILL CONTINUE TO BE SOLD THROUGH TRAVELPORT, SABRE & ABACUS AFTER 03rd DEC'2018.
- EFFECTIVE 01st JAN'2020, THE DOMESTIC FLIGHT INVENTORY WILL BE DISTRIBUTED SOLELY THROUGH TRAVELPORT.
- INTERNATIONAL FLIGHT INVENTORY WILL STILL BE AVAILABLE, EVEN AFTER 01st JAN'2020, ON TRAVELPORT, SABRE & ABACUS.

Website: www.airindia.in DSL/INC/085/18-19/GK/19NOV (Page 1of 2)

A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER

POS-REST OF THE WORLD

• AIR INDIA'S FULL CONTENT - DOMESTIC & INTERNATIONAL INVENTORY WILL BE AVAILABLE ON THREE GLOBAL GDS PLATFORM - TRAVELPORT, SABRE & ABACUS AND FOUR LOCAL GDS - TRAVELSKY IN CHINA AND AXCESS, INFINI AND TOPAZ IN JAPAN.

WHERE THE TRAVEL FALLS ON OR AFTER 04th DEC'2018, THE BOOKINGS MADE ON AMADEUS GDS NEEDS TO BE MIGRATED TO TRAVELPORT.

TRAVELPORT IS ALREADY ACCEPTING REQUESTS FOR MIGRATION OF PNR's.

PLEASE GET YOUR AMADEUS PNR's MIGRATED TO GALILEO TO AVOID ANY INCONVENIENCE TO OUR VALUED PASSENGERS.